

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1094129

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 32710	 		API No. 15
Name: Laymon Oil II, LLC			Spot Description:
Address 1: _1998 SQUIRREL RI	<u> </u>		SW_SW_NE_SE_Sec. 17 Twp. 24 S. R. 16 V East Wes
Address 2:		= 	1485 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: NEOSHO FALLS St	ate: KS Zip:	66758 + 7124	1155 Feet from 🗸 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: Michael Laymo			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 _) 963-2495		· 	□ NE □ NW ☑ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 3271	0		County: Woodson
			Lease Name: Shepard Well #: 35-12
Wellsite Geologist: none			Field Name:
ъ .			Producing Formation: Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion:			Elevation: Ground: 1090 Kelly Bushing: 1095
✓ New Well Re-	Entry [Workover	Total Depth: 1110 Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ oil wsw	☐ swb	☐ slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40 Fee
☐ Gas ☐ D&A	ENHR	☐ sigw	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
☐ og	☐ GSW	Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Fee
CM (Coal Bed Methane)			If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 0
. Cathodic . Other (Core,	Expl., etc.):		feet depth to: 40 w/ 10 sx cmt
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info	as follows:		JA VIII
Operator:			Drilling Shild Management Plan
Well Name:		<u> </u>	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total	Depth:	Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 90 bbls
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to EN	HR 🔲 Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Evaporated
	Conv. to G		
Plug Back:	_	•	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ Commingled ☐ Dual Completion			Operator Name:
[] SWD			Lease Name: License #:
∐ ENHR			QuarterSecTwpS. R[] East [] Wesl
[] GSW			County: Permit #:
08/27/2012 08/29/20		08/29/2012	
Spud Date or Date Read		Completion Date or	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received Date:
Confidential Release Date:
 ✓ Wireline Log Received ☐ Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution ALTIIIIIIApproved by: Description Date: 09/20/2012

Side Two



1094129

Operator Name: Layr	non Oil II, LLC		Lease Name:	Shepard		Well #: _35	-12
Sec. 17 Twp.24	s. r. <u>16</u>	✓ East	County: Wo	odson	· - · - · ·		·
ne tool open and clos	sed, flowing and sh s if gas to surface t	nd base of formations put-in pressures, whethe est, along with final cha I well site report.	er shut-in pressure re	ached static leve	l, hydrostatic pre	ssures, bottom t	ole temperature, fl
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	heels)	∐ Yes ☑ No	C	Log Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	☐ Sample
amples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	Yes No	Na Attac	me		Top	Datum
ores Taken lectric Log Run lectric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)	-	Yes No Yes No Yes No	Audi	.iieu		Attached	Attached
st All E. Logs Run;							
Samma Ray Neutror	ı						
	T	Report all strings s	NG RECORD		ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives
Surface	10.2500	8.6250	24	40	portland	10	
Production	6.1250	2.7850	7	1110	common	160	
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used			Percent Additives	
	PERFORATI	ON RECORD - Bridge P	luns Set/Tune	Add En	acture, Shot, Cemer	ot Sauceau Boom	
Shots Per Foot	Specify	Footage of Each Interval F	Perforated		Amount and Kind of N		Depth
		··	· ·				
	-		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
UBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:			
ate of First, Resumed P	roduction, SWD or EN	HR. Producing M	<u>-</u> 1	Gas Lift []	Other (Explain) _		
Stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wa	eter E	3bis.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	N OF GAS:		METHOD OF COMPL	ETION:		PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:
Vented [] Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Specify)			mmingled omit ACO-4)	· 	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Laymon Oil II, LLC	
Well Name	Shepard 35-12	
Doc ID	1094129	

Tops

Soil	0	10
Shale	10	197
Lime	197	462
Shale	462	540
Lime	540	680
Shale	680	845
Lime	845	980
Lime & Shale	980	989
Shale	989	992
5' Lime	992	998
Shale	998	1005
Upper Squirrel Sand	1005	1015
Shale	1015	1046
Cap Rock	1046	1047
Shale	1047	1048
Cap Rock	1048	1049
Lower Squirrel Sand	1049	1055
Shale	1055	1110

THE NEW KLEIN LUMBER COMPANY 201 W. MADISON P.O. BOX 885 IOLA, KS 66749 PHONE: (628) 365-2281

CUSTO	OMER NO. JOB NO. PURCHASE ORDER	NO. REFERENCE	TERMS	CLERK	DATE	TIME
	3447		NET 18TH OF MONTH	BE	4/24/12	4:56
S O L	LAYMON DIL II 1998 SQUIRREL RD	S H I P	DEL. DATE: 4	/24/12 TER NI5 51	******	
T 0	NEOSHO FALLS KS 66758	T o	TAX : 60	K YOLAN TOLA	* ORDER *******	*
			IAX I GR	11 IOLAL IOLA	ORDR	255131

SHIPPED	ORDERED	UM	SKU	DESCRIPTION I	OCATION	UNITS	PRICE/PER	EXTENSION
						200	9.45 /EA	1,890.00
				humon Decarter H	2-10	DKS.		
mu.t.	naa	1-1	2 10 000	Laymon 80 1-12	- 100	れいなる.	1	
Keste	19-10	2	10 040	Shepperd 38-12	10 B	ocks		
Kecke.	115-1	2. Σ	15 03 4	Shapand 36-12	10 0	ac Dic	ا د	
Kroke	37-1	2	10 000	Mingmon Duarter 14 Thoughon 80 1-12 Ahapand 38-12 Whapand 36-12 Whapand 35-12	10 2	1-0		
Kreske	24-	12	10 sks					
heake	25-	2	ID Obs.			1		
Dec. 35	94-1	ス	10 Rac	العام				
Juc 35	95-	12	10 Das	ko .				
hong								
<u>.</u>			** Order ** Order	** Order ** Order ** Order ** Order ** Deposit amount ** ** Balance due **	•		TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE SUBTOTAL	189 0.00 - 0.68 189 0.0 0
	RECEIVE	D BY		** PAYMENT RECEIVED **		9.88	TAX AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT	161.69 2051.69

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

Payless Concrete Products, Inc.

CONDITIONS
Concrete to be delivered to the measest accessible point over passable read under track's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, series assumes no responsibility for damages in any mennar to sadevalka, readways, driveways. Dublings, rese, strubbery, etc., which ere at customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading tracks as 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holdings trucks longer This concrete contains control water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strongth first when water is added at outcomer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER.

Fauting of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filling of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

GRAND TOTAL

		<u></u>	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		<u> </u>		T
TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED		DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION
				•			
DATE		LOAD #	YARDS DEL.	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
					Para sakan Wata	 r is Detrimental to Con	Arata Bartarmanaa
	WARNING		PROPERTY DAW ITO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO			ided By Request/Autho	
Contains Portland Carnent.	ING TO THE SKIN A. Weer Rubbar Boots and Gloves. P	HOLONGED CONTAGE MAT	Dear Customer-The driver of this in you for your signature is of the ope	nion; that the size and weight of [46	1	(_
CAUSE BURNS, Avoid Co Contact With Skin or Eyes	xxtact With Eyes and Prolonged C s, Flush Thoroughly With Water, If I	uneach Wilde Stein in Casa n	leach may possibly cause distract property 8 it places the material to our wish to help you in every way.	e is the premiers and/or adjacent this load where you dealer it. It is that we con it is a poster to do this	WEIGHMASTER	·	
Attention, KEEP CHILDREN	N AWAY.		the driver is rechesting gust you by our wan is nech any responsibility	no this RELEASE relieving Nim and	WELGI MINGS ET		
LEAVING the PLANT ANY CO	COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROF HANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIG	ERTY of the Purichaser upon Bral instructions must be	to the premises and/or adjecter	is property, buildings, signwalls, view of this material, and that you			
TELEPHONED to the OFFICE The undersigned promises to	BEFORE LOADING STARTS. pay all costs, including remonable also	meys' fees, incurred in collecting	elso agree to help him romove our that he will not liber the public sire	al Further as printlemal considera-	NOTICE: MY SIGNATURE BE	LOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE	READ THE HEALTH WARNING
ny suris overd. Ni succounte not paid within 30 days of delivery will beer interest at the rate of 24% per amoun.		tion, the undersigned argines to indemnity and hold hernites the differ of this truck and this supplier for any and all derings to the premises and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have		NOTICE: MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARR NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAL WICH DELIVERING INSIDE CURBILINE.			
All accounts not paid within 90 o	days of delivery will been interest at the rain	e of 24% per erenan.	I service administration processive which his	by the claimined by anyone to take	LOAD RECEIVED BY:		
	days of delivery will beer interest at the rate Aggregate on Colon Clustry. No Cham		and/or adjacent property vitico no arein out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by the chairmed by anyone to have			
Not Assporetile for Reactive Meterel is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and La	Aggregate or Color Cludity. No Cham ass of the Ceah Discount will be color	Allowed Unless Made at Time	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by the chairmed by anyone to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Meternel is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tims Charged @	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	armin out of detreny of this order	by De Claimed by anyone to have		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Not Responsible for Reactive Meternel is Definered. A \$25 Service Charge and La	Aggregate or Color Cludity. No Cham ass of the Ceah Discount will be color	Allowed Unless Made at Time	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by De classrated by anythre to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Meternal is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tims Charged @	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by De claimed by anyone to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Meternal is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tims Charged @	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by De claimed by anyone to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Meternal is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tims Charged @	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by De classified by anyone to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Meternal is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tims Charged @	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by De claimed by anyone to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Meternel is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tims Charged @	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by De claimed by anyone to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Materiel is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tims Charged @	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED	by De classrated by anyone to have	LOAD RECEIVED BY		
Not Responsible for Reactive Metanal is Delivered. A \$25 Sender Charge and Let Excess Delay Time Charged & QUANTITY	Aggregate or Color Cassity. No Claim case of the Cesh Discount will be color \$50,147	Allowed Unless Made at Time step on all Returned Checks.	ansin out of delivery of this order SIGNED		LOAD RECEIVED BY		EXTENDED PRICE
Nor Responsible for Reactive Metarel is Defined. A \$25 Senter Charge and Li Excessibility "ank Charged & QUANTITY	Aggregate or Color Duality. No Cham crass of the Cesh Discount will be color \$60,497 CODE	Altured Unless Made at Time stea on all Returned Checks. DESCRIPTION	DELAY EXPLANATION/C	YUNDER TEST TAKEN 6 TRICK BROKE DOWN	LOAD RECEIVED BY:		EXTENDED PRICE
Not Responsible for Reactive Metanul is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Li Excess Delay Tank Charged @	Aggregate or Color Duality. No Cham crass of the Cesh Discount will be color \$60,497 CODE	Altured Unless Made at Time stea on all Returned Checks. DESCRIPTION	DELAY EXPLANATION/C 1. JOB NOT PEADY 2. SLOW POUR OR FUMP 3. TRUCK MAEAD ON JOB	YLINDER TEST TAKEN 6 TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7 ACCIDENT 8 CITATION	LOAD RECEIVED BY:		EXTENDED PRICE
Not Associate for Paucive National is Delivered. National is Delivered. A \$25 Sendor Charge and Li Excess Deliv "ank Charged & QUANTITY	Aggregate or Color Quality. No Cham case of the Cesh Discount will be color. \$50,471 CODE LEFT JOB ARRIVED JOB	Altured Unless Made at Time stea on all Returned Checks. DESCRIPTION	DELAY EXPLANATION/C 1. JOB NOT PEADY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP	YLINDER TEST TAKEN 6 TRICK BROKE DOWN 7 ADDODER*	LOAD RECEIVED BY:		EXTENDED PRICE
Not Responsible for Reactive Metamal is Delivered. A \$25 Sentice Charge and Let Excess Delay First Charged & QUANTITY TURNED TO PLANT LEFT PLANT	Aggregate or Color Quality. No Cham cass of the Cesh Discount will be color. \$50,447 CODE LEFT JOB	Altored Unless Made at Time stee on all Returned Checks. DESCRIPTION FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/C 1. JOB NOT PEADY 2. SLOW POUR OR FUMP 3. TRUCK MEAD ON JOB 4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN	YLINDER TEST TAKEN 6 TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7 ACCIDENT 8 CITATION	TIME ALLOWED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Not Responsible for Reactive Metarial is Delivered. A \$25 Sentice Charge and Let Exceed Delivy First Charged & QUANTITY CUANTITY TURNED TO PLANT	Aggregate or Color Quality. No Cham case of the Cesh Discount will be color. \$50,471 CODE LEFT JOB ARRIVED JOB	Altored Unless Made at Time stee on all Returned Checks. DESCRIPTION FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/C 1. JOB NOT PEADY 2. SLOW POUR OR FUMP 3. TRUCK MEAD ON JOB 4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN	YLINDER TEST TAKEN 6 TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7 ACCIDENT 8 CITATION	TIME ALLOWED		EXTENDED PRICE

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

Company of the Company of the Company

Payless Concrete Products, Inc.

。 Para Africa Company Africa Managara Africa Managara Africa

CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, softer assumes no responsibility for damages in uny internet to eldowalles, roadways, driveways, busidings, trees, shrubbeny, etc., which are at customers risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard a charge wife be made for holding trucks charge. This concrete contains comed water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength sets when water is added at outsimer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER.

Failure of this contractor to psy those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the sing of a mochanic's tien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED		DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION		
				<u> </u>					
12 10 20 13						1 - 1 12	200		
DATE		LOAD#	YARDS DEL.	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER		
	A MARIE		.1.51						
and the first	1.1 /		16.2 - 2		NV 1	Soft of	1.0		
WARNING IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES Contains Purland Cement. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves, PROLONGED CONTACT MAY CAUSE BURNS, Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin in Case of Confact With Skin or Eyes, Rubit Thoroughly With Weter, If Initiation Persists, Got Medical Attention, KEEP CHILDREN AWAY. CONCRETE is a PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON		(FO BE SIGNED IF CRITNETY TO BE MADE RISDE CURB LINE) Day Custome-The other of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to you be your signature of the opens that the size and weight of his truck may possibly cause damagin to the premises endor adjacent property if it pleases the material if this load where you deliver it. It is not went to help you in every way that we can, but in order to do this me offers from any reportability fro			led By Request/Autho				
CAUSE BURNS, Ayolo Contact With Skin or Ey Atlantion, KEEP CHILDE CONCRETE is a PERISHAB	Contact With Eyes and Prolonged C es, Flush Thoroughly With Water, If I EN AWAY, LE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROI	ontact With Skin. In Case of mission Pensists, Get Medical Pensists, Get Medical PERTY of the PURCHASER UPON	you for your signature is of the open truck may possibly cause damage?* properly if it places the material if it our wish to help you in every way the tre officer is requesting that you sign this supplier from any responsibility is	on that the size and weight of his to the premises und/or adjacent as load where you desire it. It is at we can, but in order to do his if the CREASE releaving him and nom any demante that may occur	GAL X				
CAUSE BURNES, Avoid of Contact With Skin or Ey Atlantion. KEEP CHEEP CHE	Contact With Eyes and Prolonged C se, Flush Thoroughly With Water, If I EN AWAY.	ontact With Skin. In Gase of inflation Pensists, Got Medical Pensists, Got Medical Pensists of the PURCHASER UPON INVAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be may a feet, incurred in callecting to 6124% per annum.	you for your signature is of the open truck may possibly cause damage? property if a places the material for our with to help you in every way the tre differ to requesting that you sign	no that the size and weight of his to the premises end/or adjacent is load where you deline it. It is to see any but in order to do this it this RELEASE meaning him and com any demage that may occur spooply. buildings, adderwales, yo do the material, and that you own the wheels of his vertice so Further, as additional considera- nity and build purphess the other.	GAL X	NV INDICATES THAT I HAVE L NOT BE RESPONS BLE	READ THE HEALTH WARY		
CAUSE BURNS, Ayob! Contact With Skin or Ey Attention, KEEP CHEID' CONCRETE is a PERISHAB LEAVING the PLANT, ANY TELEPHONED to the OFFIC The undestigned promise, any sums owed. All acquarts not paid within 3 NOT Responsible for Reach Masorial is Delivered.	Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Cee, Flush Thoroughly With Water, If I EN AWAY. LE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROI CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of ORICE BETWINE LOADING STATIS. to pay all costs, including reasonable alto to describe the cost of delivery will be at interest all the rative Aggragate or Coor Ousily. No Caint Loss of the Cash Decount will be code	onfact With Skin. In Case of mitation Pensists, Got Medical Pensists, Got Medical Pensists, Got Medical Pensists, Got Medical Pensists of the Purchases UPON sinute. INSTRUCTIONS MUST be received for collecting and 24% per annum. Allowed Unless Nade at Time	you for your signature of of the opening truck may possibly cause dismanded property if it places the material fifth our wish to help you in every way that the clinic is equipped in you sign this supplier from any responsibility, to the premises and/or adjacent clinical cl	no that the size and weight of his to the premises end/or adjacent is load where you deline it. It is to see any but in order to do this it this RELEASE meaning him and com any demage that may occur spooply. buildings, adderwales, yo do the material, and that you own the wheels of his vertice so Further, as additional considera- nity and build purphess the other.	GAL X WEIGHMASTER HOTICE: MY SIGNATURE BELO NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL WHEN DELWERING WISIDE CUR	NV INDICATES THAT I HAVE L NOT BE RESPONS BLE	READ THE HEALTH WARY N		

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED	
			1. JOB NOT READY B. TPLICK BROKE DOWN 2. SLOW POUR OF PUMP 7. ACCIDENT 1. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8. OTTATION		
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 9. OTHER SADDED WATER	TIME DUE]
					ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2
					GRAND TOTAL